TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Bankers Trust	11/20/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coinmach Corporation
Street Address:	303 Sunnyside Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 70
City:	Plainview
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1524841	FLEXIVEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Adler

Address Line 1: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP, 919 Third Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23299-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Adler
Signature:	/Jonathan Adler/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0118

900093291

Date:	12/03/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Security (executed) -RE'source=Release of Security (executed) -RE'source=Re	VISED 12-3-07#page2.tif VISED 12-3-07#page3.tif VISED 12-3-07#page4.tif
source=Release of Security (executed) -RE'	√ISED 12-3-07#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of November 20, 2007 ("Effective Date") by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (as successor to Bankers Trust Company) (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Coinmach Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Notice of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents, dated as of February 1, 2002, (the "Notice"), the Pledgor assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in (i) all of its right, title and interest in and to all trademarks (including service marks), slogans, logos, designs, certification marks, trade dress, uniform resource locations (URL's), domain names, corporate names and trade names, whether registered or unregistered, and all registrations and applications for the foregoing (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached thereto (which information is also included for convenience on Schedule A hereto), (ii) all of its right, title and interest in and to patents, patent applications, registrations, and recordings (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached thereto (which information is also included for convenience on Schedule A hereto), (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement between the Pledgor, the Collateral Agent and certain other entities party thereto, dated as of January 25, 2002 (the "Security Agreement")) and products of the Trademarks and Patents, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interest is recorded in the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002440 Frame 0960; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations and indebtedness to the Collateral Agent secured by Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Notice and the Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Notice and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in the Collateral.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Pledgor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgor, at Pledgor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively release any security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral or to otherwise effectuate the purposes of this Release.

22569728

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS as Collateral Agent

By: Mutty Jandyu
Name: Scopye Lindsey

Title: Director

Name: Carin Keegan \ Title: Vice President

[Signature Page for Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents]

22569728

Acknowledged:

COINMACH CORPORATION

Name: Robert Doyle

Title: CFO, Senior Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 15 day of November, 2007, before me personally appeared Robert Boyle, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

 $Trademark\ Registrations:$

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY / STATE	TRADEMARK
COINMACH CORPORATION	1524841	U.S.	FLEXIVEND

Trademark Application

NONE.

PATENTS

NONE

22569728

RECORDED: 12/03/2007